Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established. 27 
  28 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Update on Off-Roll Collections 29 
 Mr. Lamb provided an overview regarding the off-roll collections. Mr. Lamb stated there 30 

are a total of four hundred and seven (407) lots that were assessed off roll. One hundred and sixty 31 

two (162) homeowners will be billed for 2025 and 2026 and one hundred and eighty seven (187) 32 

will be billed for 2026 alone. The notice will be finalized after the meeting and sent out along with 33 

a letter prepared by Ms. Hopkinson with instructions. A four percent (4%) discount will be given 34 

to those who pay by the end of January 2026 and a one percent (1%) discount for those who pay 35